Tier 1 Final Ranking =5 S ——
No Child Left Inside Recreation and
WASHINGTOy . .
2025-2027 Conservation Office
Project
Number

Rank Score and Type1 Grant Applicant Project Name

1 49.27 24-2639E Marvin Thomas Memorial Exploring Heritage through Nature $25,000
49.00 24-2546 E CORE Health ASCENT Youth Center Outdoor Activities $24,207

3  48.64 24-2358 E The Lands Council Nature Connect $25,000
4 48.27 24-2652 E Pan African Community Services Outdoor Recreation and Education for African Youth $25,000
5 48.09 24-2679E Upower Recreational Programming $25,000
5 48.09 24-2759 E Friends of the Children—Southwest Washington Expanding Outdoor Access for Youth in Clark County $24,868
7 47.91 24-2653 E The Northeast Youth Center Outdoor Learning for Low-Income Children, Spokane $25,000
8 47.18 24-2677 E Youth Inspired Change Young Wilderness Explorers $25,000
9 46.60 24-2602 E Open Doors for Multicultural Families Open Horizons-King County $25,000
10 45.82 24-2673E Excelsior Wellness Center Waterscape Explorers, Discovering Local Lakes $24,038
11 45.36 24-2756 E Camp Victory Healing Pathways: Camps for Youth Survivors $25,000
12 44.73 24-2422 E Mount Vernon Explore Outdoors $25,000
13 44.64 24-2551E Peninsula School District Eagle Quest Outdoor Learning Program $25,000
14 44.55 24-2406 E Wylde Wind & Water Washington Viento y Agua $24,998
15 44.45 24-2437 E Cascade Bicycle Club King and Pierce County Adventure Riding $25,000
16 44.20 24-2388 E RE Sources Youth Environmental Action Outside $18,548
17 44.18 24-2626 E  Washington State University 4-H Junior Forester Program $24,990
18 44.09 24-2659 E The Circle Outdoor Classes $25,000
19 43.64 24-2527 E Pacific Science Center Expanding Access to Camp at Mercer Slough $25,000
20 43.36 24-2703 E King County Play Equity Coalition Free Play Day $25,000
21 42.45 24-2645E Catholic Community Services King Kinship Program-Kinship Camp $24,228
22 42.27 24-2775E Ritzville Library District 2 Outdoor Discovery Day Camp $25,000
23  42.18 24-2320E Camp Solomon Schechter Land-based Learning $17,500
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24 42.09 24-2488 E Boy Scouts of America Mount Baker Council Outreach for Hispanic and Latino Youth Scouting $25,000
25 41.64 24-2506 E World Salmon Council Salmon Watch $24,300
25 41.64 24-2548 E SEASTR ARC $25,000
27 41.55 24-2616 E Toppenish Explore Toppenish-Photo Safari Series $24,649
28 41.27 24-2480E Lake Chelan School District Chelan Middle School-Holden Village Parntership $24,817
28 41.27 24-2772E Walla Walla Community College Kids College 524,712
30 41.18 24-2449E United General District 304 Youth Exploring Skagit! $25,000
30 41.18 24-2603 E StrongerTowns Skillmation Outdoors Mindfulness for All $23,846
32 40.64 24-2306 E Long Live the Kings Salmon Science Learning at Pioneer Middle School $21,832
32 40.64 24-2770E Tonasket School District Tonasket Students Outdoor Learning $21,075
34 40.36 24-2654 E Whitewater Aquatics Management The Evergreen Pool Swim Scholarship Program $19,440
35 40.27 24-2753 E The Place of Horses Ranch Hands Scholarship Project Port Orchard $25,000
36 40.18 24-2439E Aberdeen Summer Park N Play Program $24,970
37 39.70 24-2465E Trout Unlimited Inc. Expanding Kokanee Education Day $24,948
38 39.36 24-2532 E Columbia Gorge Junior Kayak Club Columbia Gorge Junior Kayak Club, White Salmon $22,830
39 38.91 24-2428 E Coupeville Farm to School Place-Based Learning $24,792
40 38.50 24-2726 E Plain Valley Ski Trails Youth Education Program $24,970
41 38.45 24-2622E Camp Koinonia Summer Day Camp $25,000
42 38.36 24-2561 E Ocean Park Camp and Retreat Center Providing Summer Camp $20,075
43 38.18 24-2473E Lacey Lacey Parks Playground Pals Program $23,833
44 38.00 24-2741 E Community Builders Upper Kittitas County Youth Activities Program, Cle Elum $24,919
45 37.91 24-2680E Corinthian Yacht Club Community Sailing Center Community Sailing and Marine Science at Shilshole $24,695
46 37.27 24-2577 E SanJuan Island Park and Recreation District Island Recrecreation Adventure Bound $25,000
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47 37.18 24-2696 E  Boy Scouts of America Camp Thunderbird-Learning and Playing Outdoors $25,000
48 36.45 24-2319E Innovative Services Northwest Indigenous Roots $24,707
49 36.09 24-2528 E Colum.b|a.Crest A-STEM Academy Parent and Teacher Outdoor Hammock Classroom and Education Shed $5,300

Organization
50 35.00 24-2490E Child Care Action Council Mobile Traffic Garden $24,310
51 34.82 24-2348 E Free Rein Therapeutic Riding Summer Camps $17,526
52 34.10 24-2631 E Si View Metropolitan Park District Youth Kayaking Water Safety in Snoqualmie Valley 524,284
53 33.64 24-2640E First Tee-South Puget Sound First Tee Pierce County Community Partners $23,100
54 33.45 24-2543 E Sea Scouts Invincible 2313 Sea Scout Training and Cruises $12,780
55 32.27 24-2441E Port of Grapeview Children Salmon Workforce Development $25,000
56 32.20 24-2362 E Birds Connect Seattle Connecting Seattle's Youth to Nature $25,000
. . Empowering African BIPOC (Black, Indigenous, and People of Color)
57 31.64 24-2644E Global Action Coalition . $24,957
Experience Nature

58 30.50 24-2502 E Methow Valley Nordic Ski Education Methow Valley Nordic Ski Education $24,959
59 30.27 24-2740E Friends of Issaquah Salmon Hatchery Outdoor Summer Science Camp $24,889

1Project Type: E=Education

Total $1,390,892
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4.
Project Organization
Number 3. Youth and e
Rank and Type1 Project Name 1. Program 2.Outcomes Community Partnerships 5. Budget 6. State Parks Total
Point Range 0-10 0-5 0-20 0-10 0-5 0-3
1 24-2639 E Exploring Heritage through Nature 9.64 4.55 18.18 9.64 4.45 2.82 49.27
2 24-2546 E ASCENT Youth Center Outdoor Activities 9.27 4.55 18.91 8.91 4.55 2.82 49.00
3 24-2358 E Nature Connect 8.55 4.64 18.55 9.45 4.55 291 48.64
4  24-2652 E Outdoor Recreation and Education for African Youth 8.91 4.45 18.91 8.91 4.18 291 48.27
5 24-2679 E Recreational Programming 8.91 4.45 19.64 8.55 4.18 2.36 48.09
5 24-2759 E Expanding Outdoor Access for Youth in Clark County 8.91 4.55 18.55 8.91 4.27 2.91 48.09
7  24-2653 E Outdoor Learning for Low-Income Children, Spokane 9.27 4.27 18.55 8.91 4.18 2.73 47.91
8 24-2677 E Young Wilderness Explorers 8.36 4.36 18.55 9.09 4.27 2.55 47.18
9 24-2602 E Open Horizon-King County 8.60 3.80 19.20 9.40 4.00 1.60 46.60
10 24-2673 E Waterscape Explorers, Discovering Local Lakes 8.18 4.18 17.45 8.73 4.36 2.91 45.82
11 24-2756 E Healing Pathways: Camps for Youth Survivors 9.27 4.00 17.82 8.55 4.36 1.36 45.36
12 24-2422 E Explore Outdoors 8.55 4.00 16.73 8.18 4.45 2.82 44.73
13 24-2551 E Eagle Quest Outdoor Learning Program 8.73 4.36 16.36 8.36 4.09 2.73 44.64
14 24-2406 E Washington Viento y Agua 8.55 3.45 17.82 8.55 4.27 1.91 44.55
15 24-2437 E King and Pierce County Adventure Riding 8.36 4.18 16.73 8.36 4.09 2.73 44.45
16 24-2388 E Youth Environmental Action Outside 8.80 4.50 16.80 7.40 4.10 2.60 44.20
17 24-2626 E 4-H Junior Forester Program 8.18 4.27 17.09 8.18 4.00 2.45 44,18
18 24-2659 E Outdoor Classes 8.00 4.00 17.45 7.45 4.27 291 44.09
19 24-2527 E Expanding Access to Camp at Mercer Slough 8.36 4.18 17.82 8.73 4.00 0.55 43.64
20 24-2703 E Free Play Day 6.91 3.55 18.18 8.91 3.82 2.00 43.36
21 24-2645E Kinship Program-Kinship Camp 9.09 3.55 18.18 7.64 3.55 0.45 42.45
22 24-2775E Outdoor Discovery Day Camp 8.00 3.36 16.00 8.36 4.00 2.55 42.27
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23 24-2320 E Land-based Learning 8.55 4.55 16.73 8.18 3.82 0.36 42.18
24  24-2488 E Outreach for Hispanic and Latino Youth Scouting 8.00 3.82 17.09 7.09 4.09 2.00 42.09
25 24-2506 E Salmon Watch 7.82 4.09 14.91 8.55 4.00 2.27 41.64
25 24-2548E ARC 8.00 4.36 16.00 7.27 3.18 2.82 41.64
27 24-2616 E Explore Toppenish - Photo Safari Series 7.82 4.00 16.73 6.73 3.64 2.64 41.55
28 24-2480 E Chelan Middle School-Holden Village Parntership 8.55 3.09 16.36 6.73 3.82 2.73 41.27
28 24-2772 E Kids College 8.00 4.18 14.55 8.00 4.27 2.27 41.27
30 24-2449E Youth Exploring Skagit! 7.82 4.00 14.91 8.18 3.64 2.64 41.18
30 24-2603 E Skillmation Outdoors Mindfulness for All 8.18 3.64 14.91 8.18 4.00 2.27 41.18
32 24-2770E Tonasket Students Outdoor Learning 8.55 3.64 15.64 6.91 4.09 1.82 40.64
32 24-2306 E Salmon Science Learning at Pioneer Middle School 8.18 3.73 14.18 7.45 4.18 2.91 40.64
34 24-2654 E The Evergreen Pool Swim Scholarship Program 8.00 4.00 16.00 7.27 4.00 1.09 40.36
35 24-2753 E Ranch Hands Scholarship Project Port Orchard 7.64 3.82 15.64 7.45 3.91 1.82 40.27
36 24-2439E Summer Park N Play Program 7.82 2.82 16.00 8.18 3.45 1.91 40.18
37 24-2465E Expanding Kokanee Education Day 7.60 4.10 14.00 7.80 3.80 2.40 39.70
38 24-2532 E Columbia Gorge Junior Kayak Club, White Salmon 8.00 3.27 13.45 8.36 3.73 2.55 39.36
39 24-2428 E Place Based Learning 7.82 3.64 13.82 8.00 3.45 2.18 38.91
40 24-2726 E Youth Education Program 6.80 3.80 13.60 8.20 3.60 2.50 38.50
41 24-2622 E Summer Day Camp 7.64 4.09 16.36 6.55 3.55 0.27 38.45
42 24-2561 E Providing Summer Camp 7.64 3.91 13.45 7.09 3.82 2.45 38.36
43 24-2473 E Lacey Parks Playground Pals Program 7.45 3.00 14.91 8.18 3.45 1.18 38.18
44 24-2741E Upper Kittitas County Youth Activities Program, Cle Elum 7.27 3.55 14.18 7.27 3.45 2.27 38.00
45 24-2680 E Community Sailing and Marine Science at Shilshole 8.18 3.82 14.18 6.55 3.36 1.82 37.91
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46 24-2577 E Island Recreation Adventure Bound 7.09 4.18 12.36 6.73 3.91 3.00 37.27
47 24-2696 E Camp Thunderbird-Learning and Playing Outdoors 7.27 3.55 14.18 6.91 3.55 1.73 37.18
48 24-2319 E Indigenous Roots 7.27 3.27 13.45 6.91 3.64 1.91 36.45
49 24-2528 E Outdoor Hammock Classroom and Education Shed 7.09 3.36 14.18 6.00 4.36 1.09 36.09
50 24-2490 E Mobile Traffic Garden 6.55 3.45 13.09 6.91 3.55 1.45 35.00
51 24-2348 E Summer Camps 8.00 2.64 14.18 6.18 3.45 0.36 34.82
52 24-2631 E Youth Kayaking Water Safety in Snoqualmie Valley 7.20 3.70 10.00 7.00 3.60 2.60 34.10
53 24-2640 E First Tee Pierce County Community Partners 6.91 3.18 13.09 6.18 3.36 0.91 33.64
54 24-2543 E Sea Scout Training and Cruises 6.91 3.73 12.00 4.55 3.55 2.73 33.45
55 24-2441E Children Salmon Workforce Development 6.91 3.00 11.64 6.36 3.09 1.27 32.27
56 24-2362 E Connecting Seattle's Youth to Nature 6.80 3.20 11.20 6.20 3.10 1.70 32.20
57 242644 Empowerlng African BIPOC (Black, Indigenous, and People of c 45 5 64 12.36 6.00 591 597 31.64
Color) Experience Nature
58 24-2502 E Methow Valley Nordic Ski Education 6.20 2.40 11.60 4.80 3.20 2.30 30.50
59 24-2740E Outdoor Summer Science Camp 6.00 2.64 10.18 5.82 3.36 2.27 30.27
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Tier 2 Final Ranking
No Child Left Inside
2025-2027

Rank Score
1 49.62
2 49.38
3 49.25
4 48.75
5 48.12
6 48.00
6 48.00
8 47.75
9 47.62
9 47.62
11 47.50
12 47.12
13 47.00
14 46.25
15 45.62
16 45.25
17 45.00
18 44 .88
19 44,75

Project

Number and

Type1
24-2426 E
24-2755 E

24-2672 E

24-2664 E
24-2767 E
24-2321E
24-2525 E
24-2573 E
24-2322 E
24-2651E

24-2615 E

24-2534 E

24-2685 E
24-2694 E
24-2380 E
24-2500 E
24-2326 E
24-2572 E
24-2401E

1Project Type: E=Education

Grant Applicant
Innovative Change Makers
Vamos Outdoors Project

Braided Seeds

Second Chance Outreach

Camp Korey

Hoh Indian Tribe

World Relief Western Washington
Nisqually River Foundation

Coast Salish Youth Coalition

Adult and Youth Learning Center

A Warm Current

Tumwater School District

Squaxin Island Tribe
Outdoors for All Foundation
Mount Saint Helens Institute
The Seattle PlayGarden

Blue Mountain Community Foundation

Olympic Peninsula YMCA
Recreation Northwest

{

WASHINGTOy

% WASHINGTON STATE

Recreation and

Conservation Office

Project Name
Outdoor Activities with Purpose
iVamos a las montafias y parques locales!

Outdoor Reclamation Trips for Urban BIPOC (Black, Indigenous, and People

of Color) Youth

Hiking and Gardening for At-Risk Youth of Color
Camp for Kids with Life-Altering Medical Conditions
Hoh Watershed Adventure Camp

Refugee and Immigrant Youth Outdoor Connections
Nisqually Tribal Youth Explore and Connect Four
Coast Salish Stewardship: Camas to Canoes
Summer Youth Outdoor Learning Program

WARMCURRENT Provides Opportunities for Pacific Northwest Native

FRESH (Farm Rooted Education for Sustainability and Health) and STEM

(Science, Technology, Engineering, and Math) in the Park for Outdoor
Learning

Squaxin Kids on Traditional Lands

Camp Counseling for Youth with Disabilities

Volcano Outdoor Education for All at Mount Saint Helens

Inlcusive Outdoor Programs

Leadership Academy at Camp Wooten

BIPOC (Black, Indigenous, and People of Color) Family Program
Parkscriptions Expansion Whatcom County

$74,330
$74,560

$74,800

$69,775
$74,965
$69,971
$64,966
$74,998
$74,695
$75,000

$32,615

$75,000

$69,090
$75,000
$74,998
$75,000
$48,828
$65,428
$75,000



Tier 2 Final Ranking ~< WASHINGTON STATE

No Child Left Inside Recreation and
WASHINGTON . :
2025-2027 Conservation Office

Project
Number and
Rank Score Type1 Grant Applicant Project Name

19 4475 24-2780E Rainier Prep Outdoors Wilderness Leadership Skills $74,910
21 44,62 24-2610E Clearwater School Well Being Center Raises de la Tierra: (Roots of the Earth) $74,998
22 4450 24-2620E Big City Mountaineers Equitable Access to Outdoor Education $37,950
23 44.38 24-2690E Great Peninsula Conservancy Land Land Program $75,000
24 44.25 24-2734E Unbridled Spirit 7 Youth Empowered by Animals and Nature Two, Whatcom $75,000
25 44.12 24-2733E Eastern Washington University Native American Youth Leadership and Education $75,000
26 43.88 24-2337E Wild Whatcom Outdoor Adventures for Nooksack Tribe Youth $68,596
26 43.88 24-2728 E Boys & Girls Clubs-Skagit County Skagit Outdoor Exploration $74,219
28 43.62 24-2503 E Republic School Districe 309 Republic Outdoor Adventure Rangers (ROAR) $75,000
29 43.50 24-2280E STIX Diabetes Programs STIX Diabetes Programs for Youth and Families $74,709
30 43.43 24-2338 E Puget Sound Educational Service District Kent Expanded Learning Native American Lens $75,000
31 43.25 24-2791E Triumph Teen Life Center Triumph No Child Left Inside $75,000
32 43.12 24-2421E Rainier Valley Leadership Academy Equine Program $74,910

STEM (Science, Technology, Engineering, and Math)

32 43,12 24-2489E . Girls Outdoor Education Travel Program S74,452
Paths Innovation Network

34 43.00 24-2643E Moonlit Path Advocacy Rise Up Camp for Youth Survivors of Domestic Abuse $54,480

35 42.88 24-2633E The Nature Conservancy Partners to Preserves $70,074
Yakima Valley Opportunities Industrialization Center

35 4288 202691 cl) LA LT L e Outside OIC Limits Program $75,000

Trail Stewardship and Photojournalism BIPOC (Black, Indigenous, and

37 42.62 24-2655E Warpaint Inc.-Warpaint Outdoors $73,328
People of Color) Youth

37 42.62 24-2682E Environmental Science Center Let Nature Teach: Outdoor Afterschool Adventures $27,577

39 42,50 24-2762E YWCA Olympia Youth Action Circle $69,802

1Project Type: E=Education
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WASHINGTON . :
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Project
Number and
Rank Score Type1 Grant Applicant Project Name

40 42.38 24-2606 E Whale Scout Seeds to Sky: Exploring Careers in Conservation $74,958
41 42.25 24-2585E Kittitas Environmental Education Network EnviroSleuths: Fourth Grade Field Camp $71,150
42 41.75 24-2614E Spokane Junior Outdoor Guides $74,815
43 41.25 24-2331FE River City Youth Ops Year-Round Outdoor Youth Programming $75,000
44 41.14 24-2665E Cascade Columbia Fisheries Enhancement Group WOW (Watching Over the Watershed)-Eastmont School District $73,460
45 41.12 24-2391FE Oak Harbor Whidbey Outdoor Ready Program $75,000
45 41.12 24-2418E Sahale Outdoors Tiny Trails Nature Preschool, Tacoma $72,064
45 41.12 24-2521FE Boys & Girls Clubs of South Puget Sound Outdoor Leadership Program $46,254
45 41.12 24-2636E Boys and Girls Clubs of the Olympic Peninsula Adventure Bound $40,143
49 41.00 24-2351E Sustainable Connections Agriculture Career Exploration in Whatcom $75,000
50 40.75 24-2627E Wheellab WheellLab Explorers Bike Camping Adventures $44,935
51 40.62 24-2566 E Environmental Science Center Beach Heroes of South King County $65,000
52 40.50 24-2494E On Sacred Ground Land Trust Mentors to Mentors Program $74,635
53 40.25 24-2743E Northwest Watershed Institute Headwaters to Bay Youth Education Program $74,998
54 36.29 24-2495E Camp Fire Samish Outdoor School at Camp Kirby $75,000
55 36.12 24-2736E King Couny Play Equity Coalition School Outdoor Access and Recreation United Project $75,000

Total $3,781,436
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WASHINGTOy . .
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Project 4. Organization
Number 3. Youth and and
Rank and Type1 Project Name 1. Program 2.Outcomes Community Partnerships 5. Budget 6. State Parks Total
Point Range 0-10 0-5 0-20 0-10 0-5 0-3
1 24-2426 E Outdoor Activities with Purpose 9.00 4.62 19.00 9.50 4.50 3.00 49.63
2 24-2755E ijVamos alas montafias y parques locales! 9.50 4.25 19.50 8.75 4.38 3.00 49.38
3 249677 E Outdoor Reclamation Trips for Urban (Black, Indigenous, 9.95 4.69 18.50 9.50 4.38 3.00 49.95
and People of Color) Youth
4 24-2664 E Hiking and Gardening for At-Risk Youth of Color 9.25 4.75 19.50 8.25 4.25 2.75 48.75
5 24-2767 E Camp for Kids with Life-Altering Medical Conditions 9.50 4.75 19.50 8.00 4.25 2.12 48.13
6 24-2321E Hoh Watershed Adventure Camp 9.00 4.62 18.50 9.00 4.38 2.50 48.00
6 24-2525E Refugee and Immigrant Youth Outdoor Connections 9.00 4,50 18.50 8.75 4.38 2.88 48.00
8 24-2573 E Nisqually Tribal Youth Explore and Connect Four 8.75 4.25 18.50 8.75 4.50 3.00 47.75
9 24-2322 E Coast Salish Stewardship Camas to Canoes 8.75 4.62 18.50 9.25 3.88 2.62 47.63
9 24-2651E Summer Youth Outdoor Learning Program 8.75 4.38 19.50 8.00 4,12 2.88 47.63
11 242615 VARMCURRENT Provides Opportunities for Pacific 9.25 3.88 18.50 9.00 4.75 2.12 47.50
Northwest Native
FRESH (Farm Rooted Education for Sustainability and
12 24-2534 E Health) and STEM (Science, Technology, Engineering, 9.00 4.38 18.50 8.50 4.25 2.50 47.13
and Math) in the Park for Outdoor Learning
13 24-2685 E Squaxin Kids on Traditional Lands 8.25 4.25 19.00 8.25 4.25 3.00 47.00
14 24-2694 E Camp Counseling for Youth with Disabilities 8.75 4.38 18.50 8.00 3.75 2.88 46.25
15 24-2380E Volcano Outdoor Education for All t Mount Saint Helens 9.00 3.88 16.50 9.00 4.25 3.00 45.63
16 24-2500 E Inlcusive Outdoor Programs 8.50 4.12 18.00 8.25 4.25 2.12 45.25
17 24-2326 E Leadership Academy at Camp Wooten 9.25 3.75 17.00 7.75 4.25 3.00 45.00
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Project 4. Organization
Number 3. Youth and and
Rank and Type1 Project Name 1. Program 2.Outcomes Community Partnerships 5. Budget 6. State Parks Total
18 24-2572€ DIPOC (Black, Indigenous, and People of Color) Family 7.75 4.00 18.00 8.25 4.12 2.75 44.88
Program
19 24-2401 E Parkscriptions Expansion Whatcom County 8.50 4.12 17.50 8.25 4.00 2.38 44.75
19 24-2780E Outdoors Wilderness Leadership Skills 8.50 3.38 17.50 8.50 4.12 2.75 44.75
21 24-2610E Raises de la Tierra Roots of the Earth 7.50 4.25 17.50 8.75 3.75 2.88 44.63
22 24-2620E Equitable Access to Outdoor Education 9.00 3.62 17.00 7.50 4.38 3.00 44.50
23 24-2690E Land Land Program 8.00 3.88 17.00 8.50 4.25 2.75 44.38
24 242734 Youth Empoweredby Animals and Nature Two, 8.25 4.25 18.50 8.75 3.62 0.88 44.25
Whatcom
25 24-2733 E Native American Youth Leadership and Education 8.25 4.38 16.50 8.25 4.12 2.62 44.13
26 24-2337 E Outdoor Adventures for Nooksack Tribe Youth 7.75 4.25 17.00 8.00 4.12 2.75 43.88
26 24-2728 E Skagit Outdoor Exploration 8.50 4.12 16.50 7.75 4.12 2.88 43.88
28 24-2503 E Republic Outdoor Adventure Rangers (ROAR) 7.75 3.88 17.00 8.25 4.12 2.62 43.63
29 24-2280E STIX Diabetes Programs for Youth and Families 8.75 4.12 15.50 8.25 4.38 2.50 43.50
30 24-2338 E Kent Expanded Learning Native American Lens 7.43 3.86 17.14 8.57 4.00 2.43 43.43
31 24-2791E Triumph No Child Left Inside 7.75 4.25 18.00 7.00 3.62 2.62 43.25
32 24-2421E Equine Program 8.00 4.38 17.50 8.00 3.75 1.50 43.13
32 24-2489 E Girls Outdoor Education Travel Program 7.00 3.62 18.50 7.50 3.88 2.62 43.13
34 24-2643 E Rise Up Camp for Youth Survivors of Domestic Abuse 8.29 457 16.57 7.71 4.29 1.57 43.00
35 24-2633 E Partners to Preserves 7.75 3.25 17.50 7.50 4.00 2.88 42.88
35 24-2691E Outside OIC Limits Program 7.25 4.12 17.50 8.00 4.12 1.88 42.88
37 24-2655 E Trail Stewardship and Photojournalism BIPOC (Black, 200 3.88 17.50 8.00 338 5 88 49,63

Indigenous, and People of Color) Youth
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Project 4. Organization
Number 3. Youth and and
Rank and Type1 Project Name 1. Program 2.Outcomes Community Partnerships 5. Budget 6. State Parks Total
37 24-2682 E Let Nature Teach: Outdoor Afterschool Adventures 6.75 3.88 17.00 8.00 4.25 2.75 42.63
39 24-2762 E Youth Action Circle 7.25 3.88 17.50 8.00 3.62 2.25 42.50
40 24-2606 E Seeds to Sky: Exploring Careers in Conservation 8.00 4.25 16.00 7.75 4.12 2.25 42.38
41 24-2585E EnviroSleuths Fourth Grade Field Camp 7.75 4.00 15.50 8.00 4.12 2.88 42.25
42 24-2614 E Junior Outdoor Guides 7.25 3.38 16.00 8.25 3.88 3.00 41.75
43 24-2331E Year-Round Outdoor Youth Programming 7.50 3.88 16.00 7.50 3.75 2.62 41.25
44 24-2665 E \[’)\fg\r'ivct(wamhmg Over the Watershed)-Eastmont School 7.71 4.00 14.86 7.71 4.14 2.71 41.14
45 24-2391E Whidbey Outdoor Ready Program 7.50 3.50 15.00 8.25 3.88 3.00 41.13
45 24-2418 E Tiny Trails Nature Preschool, Tacoma 7.75 3.62 15.50 7.75 4.00 2.50 41.13
45 24-2521 E Outdoor Leadership Program 7.25 4.00 16.50 7.75 4.12 1.50 41.13
45 24-2636 E Adventure Bound 6.75 3.88 16.00 7.75 3.75 3.00 41.13
49 24-2351 E Agriculture Career Exploration in Whatcom 7.25 3.88 17.00 8.25 3.88 0.75 41.00
50 24-2627E Wheellab Explorers Bike Camping Adventures 8.50 3.75 15.00 6.75 4.00 2.75 40.75
51 24-2566 E Beach Heroes of South King County 7.00 3.62 16.00 7.75 4.12 2.12 40.63
52 24-2494E Mentors to Mentors Program 7.75 4.12 14.00 7.50 4,12 3.00 40.50
53 24-2743 E Headwaters to Bay Youth Education Program 7.50 3.75 16.00 6.50 4.00 2.50 40.25
54 24-2495E Outdoor School at Camp Kirby 7.14 3.57 13.71 7.71 3.57 0.57 36.29
55 24-2736 E School Outdoor Access and Recreation United Project 5.50 2.88 15.50 7.50 3.25 1.50 36.13

1Project Type: E=Education



Tier 2 Preliminary Ranking ~< WASHINGTON STATE
No Child Left Inside e Recreation and |
2025-2027 Conservation Office

Invited to

Q&A Session Score

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

48.88
48.75

47.88

47.75
47.75
47.62
47.50
47.00

47.00

46.50
46.12
45.88
45.88
45.38
45.25
45.12

44.88

Project
Number

and Type1
24-2573 E
24-2755 E

24-2672 E

24-2321E
24-2322 E
24-2685 E
24-2733 E
24-2525 E

24-2655 E

24-2615E
24-2767 E
24-2426 E
24-2534 E
24-2651E
24-2694 E
24-2489 E

24-2326 E

1Project Type: E=Education

Grant Applicant
Nisqually River Foundation
Vamos Outdoors Project

Braided Seeds

Hoh Indian Tribe

Coast Salish Youth Coalition
Squaxin Island Tribe

Eastern Washington University
World Relief Western Washington

Warpaint Inc.-Warpaint OQutdoors

A Warm Current

Camp Korey
Innovative Change Makers

Tumwater School District

Adult and Youth Learning Center
Outdoors for All Foundation

STEM (Science, Technology, Engineering, and

Math) Paths Innovation Network

Blue Mountain Community Foundation

Project Name

Nisqually Tribal Youth Explore and Connect Four
iVamos a las montafias y parques locales!

Outdoor Reclamation Trips for Urban BIPOC (Black,
Indigenous, and People of Color) Youth

Hoh Watershed Adventure Camp

Coast Salish Stewardship: Camas to Canoes

Squaxin Kids on Traditional Lands

Native American Youth Leadership and Education
Refugee and Immigrant Youth Outdoor Connections
Trail Stewardship and Photojournalism BIPOC (Black,
Indigenous, and People of Color) Youth
WARMCURRENT Provides Opportunities for Pacific
Northwest Native

Camp for Kids with Life-Altering Medical Conditions
Outdoor Activities with Purpose

FRESH (Farm Rooted Education for Sustainability and

Health) and STEM (Science, Technology, Engineering, and

Math) in the Park for Outdoor Learning
Summer Youth Outdoor Learning Program
Camp Counseling for Youth with Disabilities

Girls Outdoor Education Travel Program

Leadership Academy at Camp Wooten

Grant
Request
$74,998
$74,560

$74,800

$69,971
$74,695
$69,090
$75,000
$64,966

§73,328

$32,615
$74,965
$74,330
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$74,452
$48,828

$74,998
$74,560

$74,800

$69,971
$74,695
$69,090
$75,000
$64,966

§73,328

$32,615
$74,965
$74,330
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$74,452
$48,828



Tier 2 Preliminary Ranking ~< WASHINGTON STATE
No Child Left Inside e Recreation and |
2025-2027 Conservation Office

Invited to

Q&A Session Score

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

44.75
44.71
44.62
44.38
44.25

44.12

44.12
44.00
43.88
43.75
43.62
42.75
42.62
42.50
42.43
42.38
42.25

42.25

42.00
41.88
41.75

Project
Number

and Type1
24-2664 E
24-2338 E
24-2500 E
24-2728 E
24-2337 E

24-2572 E

24-2633 E
24-2610E
24-2418 E
24-2503 E
24-2280 E
24-2690 E
24-2682 E
24-2494 E
24-2643 E
24-2780 E
24-2585 E

24-2691E

24-2614 E
24-2421E
24-2521E

1Project Type: E=Education

Grant Applicant

Second Chance Outreach

Puget Sound Educational Service District
The Seattle PlayGarden

Boys & Girls Clubs-Skagit County

Wild Whatcom

Olympic Peninsula YMCA

The Nature Conservancy

Clearwater School Well Being Center
Sahale Outdoors

Republis School District 309

STIX Diabetes Programs

Great Peninsula Conservancy
Environmental Science Center

On Sacred Ground Land Trust

Moonlit Path Advocacy

Rainier Prep

Kittitas Environmental Education Network
Yakima Valley Opportunities Industrialization
Center (OIC)

Spokane

Rainier Valley Leadership Acad

Boys & Girls Clubs of South Puget Sound

Project Name

Hiking and Gardening for At-Risk Youth of Color

Kent Expanded Learning Native American Lens
Seattle PlayGarden Inlcusive Outdoor Programs
Skagit Outdoor Exploration

Outdoor Adventures for Nooksack Tribe Youth

BIPOC (Black, Indigenous, and People of Color) Family
Program

Partners to Preserves

Raises de la Tierra: (Roots of the Earth)

Tiny Trails Nature Preschool, Tacoma

Republic Qutdoor Adventure Rangers (ROAR)

STIX Diabetes Programs for Youth and Families

Great Peninsula Conservancy's Land Land Program
Let Nature Teach: Outdoor Afterschool Adventures
Mentors to Mentors Program

Rise Up Camp, for Youth Survivors of Domestic Abuse
Outdoors Wilderness Leadership Skills

EnviroSleuths: Fourth Grade Field Camp

Outside OIC Limits Program

Spokane Junior Outdoor Guides
Equine Program
Outdoor Leadership Program

Grant
Request
$69,775
$75,000
$75,000
$74,219
$68,596

$65,428

$70,074
$74,998
$72,064
$75,000
$74,709
$75,000
$27,577
$74,635
$54,480
$74,910
$71,150

$75,000

$74,815
$74,910
$46,254

$69,775
$75,000
$75,000
$74,219
$68,596

$65,428

$70,074
$74,998
$72,064
$75,000
$74,709
$75,000
$27,577
$74,635
$54,480
$74,910
$71,150

$75,000

$74,815
$74,910
$46,254



Tier 2 Preliminary Ranking ~< WASHINGTON STATE
No Child Left Inside e Recreation and |
2025-2027 Conservation Office

Invited to

Q&A Session Score
Yes 41.75
Yes 41.71
Yes 41.50
Yes 41.38
Yes 41.25
Yes 41.25
Yes 41.00
Yes 41.00
Yes 41.00
Yes 40.75
Yes 40.62
Yes 40.50
Yes 40.43
Yes 40.38
Yes 40.38
Yes 40.12
Yes 40.12
No 39.88
No 39.88
No 39.88
No 39.88

Project
Number

and Type1
24-2606 E

24-2665 E

24-2734 E
24-2380 E
24-2351E
24-2401E
24-2391E
24-2566 E
24-2636 E
24-2620 E
24-2791E
24-2762 E
24-2495 E
24-2331E
24-2743 E
24-2627 E
24-2736 E
24-2275 E
24-2459 E
24-2470E
24-2642 E

1Project Type: E=Education

Grant Applicant
Whale Scout

Cascade Columbia Fisheries Enhancement Group

Unbridled Spirit 7

Mount Saint Helens Institute
Sustainable Connections
Recreation Northwest

Oak Harbor

Environmental Science Center

Boys and Girls Clubs of the Olympic Peninsula

Big City Mountaineers

Triumph Teen Life Center

YWCA Olympia

Camp Fire Samish

River City Youth Ops

Northwest Watershed Institute
WheellLab

King County Play Equity Coalition
Walla Walla County Conservation District
Youth Inspired Change

Hough Foundation

Launch

Project Name

Seeds to Sky: Exploring Careers in Conservation

WOW (Watching Over the Watershed)-Eastmont School
District

Youth Empowered by Animals and Nature Two, Whatcom
Volcano Outdoor Education for All at Mount Saint Helens
Agriculture Career Exploration in Whatcom
Parkscriptions Expansion Whatcom County

Whidbey Outdoor Ready Program

Beach Heroes of South King County

Adventure Bound

Equitable Access to Outdoor Education

Triumph No Child Left Inside

Youth Action Circle

Outdoor School at Camp Kirby

Year-Round Outdoor Youth Programming

Headwaters to Bay Youth Education Program

WheellLab Explorers Bike Camping Adventures

School Outdoor Access and Recreation United Project
Growing Minds Outdoor Education Program

Flying High

Seeds for Success:Hough Garden and Outdoor Education
Launch's Outdoor Summer Camp

Grant
Request
$74,958

$73,460

$75,000
$74,998
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$65,000
$40,143
$37,950
$75,000
$69,802
$75,000
$75,000
$74,998
$44,935
$75,000
$68,113
$75,000
$68,035
$63,355

$74,958
$73,460

$75,000
$74,998
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$65,000
$40,143
$37,950
$75,000
$69,802
$75,000
$75,000
$74,998
$44,935
$75,000
$68,113
$75,000
$68,035
$63,355



Tier 2 Preliminary Ranking ~< WASHINGTON STATE

No Child Left Inside Recreation and
WASHINGTOy . .
2025-2027 Conservation Office

Project
Invited to Number Grant
Q&A Session Score and Type1 Grant Applicant Project Name Request
No 39.75 24-2771E The ReCyclery of Jefferson County Bike Safety Education Program 25 $61,294 $61,294
No 39.62 24-2686 E Palouse Conservation District Palouse Aspiring Land Stewards (PALS) $74,923 $74,923
No 39.25 24-2270E Foss Waterway Seaport Eco-Kayaking After School on the Foss Waterway $74,828 $74,828
No 39.25 24-2584E Peak 7 Adventures Peak 7 Outdoor Adventures $74,943 $74,943
No 39.25 24-2591E Child and Family Hope Center Tacoma Outdoor Learning Project $74,470 $74,470
No 39.00 24-2725E Mason Conservation District Cedar High Outdoor Leadership $75,000 $75,000
No 38.88 24-2768 E Journeymen Institute Empowering Youth Through Summer Camp Scholarships $40,000 $40,000
No 38.88 24-2789E Wasat Rites of Passage $50,000 $50,000
No 38.62 24-2723 E Anacortes Waterfront Alliance Water Activities on Fidalgo Bay $74,251 $74,251
No 38.50 24-2274E Hood Canal Salmon Enhancement Group Hood Canal Environmental Summer Camps $52,685 $52,685
No 38.50 24-2578 E Camp Fire Inland Northwest Council Outdoor Education Access for All $75,000 $75,000
No 38.38 24-2475E Camp Saturna Camp Saturna-Connections Program $74,233 $74,233
No 38.25 24-2423E Shelumps Wild Skills Outdoor Activities and Mentorship $50,006 $50,006
No 38.25 24-2468 E  Bellevue Parks & Community Services Department Bellevue Four Season Outdoor Adventure Program $73,200 $73,200
No 38.25 24-2575E George Pocock Rowing Foundation Camp Lucy $10,000 $10,000
No 38.25 24-2675E Mari's Place for the Arts Snohomish Summer Colors $70,359 $70,359

Outdoor STEAM (Science, Technology, Engineering, Art, and

No 38.00 24-2408E YMCA of Walla Walla $67,166 $67,166
Math) Programs for Rural Youth

No 37.88 24-2641E Kokeb Supporting Outdoor Play for autistic children $69,000 $69,000

No 37.75 24-2754 E Tilth Alliance Immersive Garden, Farm, and Wetlands Field Trips $74,812 $74,812

No 37.75 24-2798 E Service Is A Lifestyle African American Weekend $75,000 $75,000

No 37.62 24-2792E Shoalwater Bay Sailing Foundation Youth Sailing Adventure Program $69,300 $69,300

No 37.50 24-2444E Oasis Youth Center Out and Proud $68,959 $68,959

1Project Type: E=Education
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No Child Left Inside e Recreation and |
2025-2027 Conservation Office

Invited to

Q&A Session Score

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No

No
No
No

No

No
No

37.38
37.29
37.25
37.00
36.88
36.50
36.38
36.25
35.62
35.50
35.38
35.12
35.12
34.88

34.25

34.00
33.88
33.88

33.75

33.75
33.25

Project
Number

and Type1
24-2553 E
24-2594 E
24-2656 E
24-2796 E
24-2794 E
24-2669 E
24-2583 E
24-2745 E
24-2593 E
24-2559 E
24-2710 E
24-2607 E
24-2750 E
24-2738 E

24-2719E

24-2365 E
24-2570 E
24-2769 E

24-2660 E

24-2784 E
24-2403 E

1Project Type: E=Education

Grant Applicant

Coastal Interpretive Center

Foster Creek Conservation District

Play Frontier

Khmer Community of Seattle King County
InterIm Community Development Association
Spokane Parks Foundation

Trout Unlimited Inc.

Friends of the Columbia Gorge

Bethel School District

Sound Salmon Solutions

Baseball Beyond Borders

Northwest Trek Foundation

Reel Recreation

Camp Koinonia

Washington State University Puyallup Research
and Extension

Friends of the Forest

Leavenworth Winter Sports Club

Boy Scouts of America Inland Northwest Council

Puget Sound Estuarium

The Nature Project
Toppenish

Project Name

Ziletsia Data Kayak Internship

Camp Sagebrush

Tots to the Trees Two: Bigger, Faster, Stronger

Khmer Amarak Thommacheate

WILD at Interlm Community Development Association
Make A Splash in a Kid's Life Spokane County

Lake Sammamish STREAM Connections

Explore the Gorge

Cultivating Reciprocal Relationships with the Land
Salish Scientists Summer Camp

Inclusive Sports Development Program

Nisqually Youth Nature Engagement at Northwest Trek
Fishing Access and Education for Central Washington Youth
Camp Koinonia Outdoor Education

Tacoma Schoolyard Nature Challenge

Forest Education Partnership-Anacortes School District
Leavenworth Nordic Ski Team For All

Open Trails Camp Access

Kindergarten through Twelfth Grade Environmental
Education Experiences

Let's Get Outside

Swim Toppenish!

Grant
Request
$74,960
$75,000
$74,348
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$74,591
$57,626
$75,000
$38,392
$75,000
$74,930
$43,175
$70,989

$74,992

$50,930
$73,900
$75,000

$74,994

$44,990
$74,880

$74,960
$75,000
$74,348
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$74,591
$57,626
$75,000
$38,392
$75,000
$74,930
$43,175
$70,989

$74,992

$50,930
$73,900
$75,000

$74,994

$44,990
$74,880



Tier 2 Preliminary Ranking L 4 WASHINGTON STATE

No Child Left Inside & Recreation and
WASHINGTO , . :
2025-2027 sTae panks , Conservation Office

Project
Invited to Number Grant
Q&A Session Score and Type1 Grant Applicant Project Name Request
No 33.25 24-2773E  Wolf Haven International Environmental Education Experiences $75,000 $75,000
No 33.12 24-2760E Center for Wooden Boats Young Mariners Initiative Waterfront Field Trips $74,999 $74,999
No 32.25 24-2327E The Salvation Army Camp Gifford Outdoor Learning Program $74,992 $74,992
No 32.00 24-2493E Greenplay Northwest Nature Play and Learn with Greenplay Northwest $65,560 $65,560
No 30.25 24-2344E Pacific Shellfish Institute Garden of the Salish Sea Curriculum Shellfish Education $75,000 $75,000
No 29.88 24-2628 E  Key Peninsula Preschool Forest Friends Outdoor Preschool Program $74,650 $74,650
No 29.75 24-2720E Joshua 1:9 Ski, Snowboarding and Snow Sports Lessons $75,000 $75,000
No 29.12 24-2445E The Harbor School Vashon Island Sea Kayak Explorer Project $61,534 $61,534

Total $7,490,800 $7,490,800

1Project Type: E=Education



Tier 2 Preliminary Evaluation Scores < I Tyt
No Child Left Inside e Recreation and |
2025-2027 Conservation Office

3. Youth and 4. Organization
Project Name 1. Program 2.Outcomes Community and Partnerships 5. Budget 6. State Parks Total
Point Range 0-10 0-5 0-20 0-10 0-5 0-3
24-2573 E Nisqually Tribal Youth Explore and Connect Four 9.00 4.38 19.00 9.00 4.50 3.00 48.88
24-2755 E iVamos a las montafas y parques locales! 9.25 4.12 19.50 8.50 4.38 3.00 48.75
24-2672 E Out.door Reclamation Trips for Urban BIPOC (Black, 8.50 4.62 18.50 9.00 4.95 3.00 47.88
Indigenous, and People of Color) Youth
24-2321 E Hoh Watershed Adventure Camp 9.00 4.62 18.50 8.75 4.38 2.50 47.75
24-2322 E Coast Salish Stewardship: Camas to Canoes 8.75 4.75 18.50 9.25 3.88 2.62 47.75
24-2685 E  Squaxin Kids on Traditional Lands 8.25 4.50 19.00 8.50 4.38 3.00 47.63
24-2733 E Native American Youth Leadership and Education 8.75 4.75 18.00 9.00 4.38 2.62 47.50
24-2525 E Refugee and Immigrant Youth Outdoor Connections 8.75 4.00 18.50 8.50 4.38 2.88 47.00
242655 E Tra?l Stewardship and Photojournalism BIPOC (Black, 295 4.95 15.00 9.00 4.19 5 88 47.00
Indigenous, and People of Color) Youth
24-2615 E WARMCURRENT Provides Opportunities for Pacific 8.50 4.00 19.00 8.50 4.50 500 46.50
Northwest Native
24-2767 E Camp for Kids with Life-Altering Medical Conditions 9.00 4.62 19.00 7.25 4.12 2.12 46.13
24-2426 E Outdoor Activities with Purpose 8.25 3.88 17.50 9.00 4.25 3.00 45.88
FRESH (Farm Rooted Education for Sustainability and
24-2534 E Health) and STEM (Science, Technology, Engineering, and 8.50 4.12 18.00 8.50 4.25 2.50 45.88
Math) in the Park for Outdoor Learning
24-2651 E Summer Youth Outdoor Learning Program 8.25 4.38 18.50 7.25 4.12 2.88 45.38
24-2694 E Camp Counseling for Youth with Disabilities 8.75 4.38 18.50 7.50 3.25 2.88 45.25
24-2489 E  Girls Outdoor Education Travel Program 7.50 3.75 18.50 8.25 4.50 2.62 45.13
24-2326 E Leadership Academy at Camp Wooten 8.75 3.88 17.00 8.00 4.25 3.00 44.88

1Project Type: E=Education
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No Child Left Inside Recreation and
WASHINGTOy . .
2025-2027 Conservation Office

3. Youth and 4. Organization

Project Name 1. Program 2.Outcomes Community and Partnerships 5. Budget 6. State Parks Total
24-2664 E Hiking and Gardening for At-Risk Youth of Color 8.00 3.88 18.50 7.50 4.12 2.75 44.75
24-2338 E Kent Expanded Learning Native American Lens 7.71 4.14 17.71 8.57 4.00 2.57 44.71
24-2500 E Seattle PlayGarden Inlcusive Outdoor Programs 8.50 4.25 18.50 7.00 4.25 2.12 44.63
24-2728 E Skagit Outdoor Exploration 8.50 4.00 17.00 7.75 4.25 2.88 44.38
24-2337 E Outdoor Adventures for Nooksack Tribe Youth 8.00 4.25 17.00 8.25 4.00 2.75 44.25
24.9577 E BIPOC (Black, Indigenous, and People of Color) Family 750 4.00 17.50 895 4.19 5 75 44.13

Program

24-2633 E Partners to Preserves 8.00 3.25 18.00 8.00 4.00 2.88 44.13
24-2610 E Raises de la Tierra: (Roots of the Earth) 6.75 4.12 18.00 8.50 3.75 2.88 44.00
24-2418 E Tiny Trails Nature Preschool, Tacoma 8.00 3.88 17.00 8.50 4.00 2.50 43.88
24-2503 E Republic Outdoor Adventure Rangers (ROAR) 7.75 4.00 17.00 8.25 412 2.62 43.75
24-2280 E STIX Diabetes Programs for Youth and Families 8.25 4.25 16.00 8.00 4.38 2.75 43.63
24-2690 E Great Peninsula Conservancy's Land Land Program 8.00 3.50 16.50 7.75 4.25 2.75 42.75
24-2682 E Let Nature Teach: Outdoor Afterschool Adventures 6.75 3.88 17.00 8.00 4.25 2.75 42.63
24-2494 E Mentors to Mentors Program 8.25 4.25 14.50 8.00 4.50 3.00 42.50
24-2643 E Rise Up Camp, for Youth Survivors of Domestic Abuse 8.00 4.29 16.57 7.71 4.29 1.57 42.43
24-2780 E Outdoors Wilderness Leadership Skills 7.50 3.12 17.00 8.00 412 2.62 42.38
24-2585 E EnviroSleuths: Fourth Grade Field Camp 7.50 4.00 15.50 8.25 4.12 2.88 42.25
24-2691 E Outside OIC Limits Program 7.00 4.00 17.50 7.75 4.12 1.88 42.25
24-2614 E Spokane Junior Outdoor Guides 7.25 3.38 16.00 8.25 4.12 3.00 42.00
24-2421E Equine Program 7.00 4.25 17.50 8.00 3.75 1.38 41.88
24-2521 E Outdoor Leadership Program 6.75 3.88 17.50 8.00 4.12 1.50 41.75
24-2606 E Seeds to Sky: Exploring Careers in Conservation 8.00 4.38 15.00 8.00 412 2.25 41.75

1Project Type: E=Education
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No Child Left Inside Recreation and
WASHINGTOy . .
2025-2027 Conservation Office

3. Youth and 4. Organization

Project Name 1. Program 2.Outcomes Community and Partnerships 5. Budget 6. State Parks Total
24-2665 E \[')\:Z\r’ivct(watd"ng Over the Watershed)-Eastmont School 8.00 4.00 14.86 8.00 4.14 271 41.71
24-2734 E Youth Empowered by Animals and Nature I, Whatcom 7.25 3.75 18.00 8.75 3.12 0.62 41.50
24-2380 E Volcano Outdoor Education for All at Mount Saint Helens 7.75 3.62 14.50 8.25 4.25 3.00 41.38
24-2351 E Agriculture Career Exploration in Whatcom 7.50 3.88 17.00 8.25 3.88 0.75 41.25
24-2401 E Parkscriptions Expansion Whatcom County 7.50 3.50 16.50 7.50 3.88 2.38 41.25
24-2391 E Whidbey Outdoor Ready Program 7.25 3.62 15.50 7.75 3.88 3.00 41.00
24-2566 E Beach Heroes of South King County 7.00 3.88 16.50 7.50 4.00 2.12 41.00
24-2636 E Adventure Bound 6.50 3.88 16.00 7.75 3.88 3.00 41.00
24-2620 E Equitable Access to Outdoor Education 8.00 3.38 16.50 5.75 4.12 3.00 40.75
24-2791E Triumph No Child Left Inside 7.50 4.00 17.00 6.25 3.62 2.25 40.63
24-2762 E Youth Action Circle 7.00 3.62 16.00 8.00 3.75 2.12 40.50
24-2495 E Outdoor School at Camp Kirby 8.29 4.00 15.43 8.00 4.14 0.57 40.43
24-2331E Year-Round Outdoor Youth Programming 6.50 3.75 16.50 7.25 3.75 2.62 40.38
24-2743 E Headwaters to Bay Youth Education Program 7.75 3.88 16.00 6.25 4.00 2.50 40.38
24-2627 E  Wheellab Explorers Bike Camping Adventures 8.25 3.62 14.50 7.00 4.00 2.75 40.13
24-2736 E School Outdoor Access and Recreation United Project 6.25 3.50 17.00 8.25 3.50 1.62 40.13
24-2275 E Growing Minds Outdoor Education Program 7.50 3.75 16.00 7.25 3.25 2.12 39.88
24-2459 E  Flying High 7.25 4.12 15.50 6.75 3.75 2.50 39.88
24-2470 E Seeds for Success:Hough Garden & Outdoor Education 7.25 4.00 17.00 7.00 4.25 0.38 39.88
24-2642 E Launch's Outdoor Summer Camp 6.50 3.62 15.50 8.50 4.00 1.75 39.88
24-2771 E Bike Safety Education Program 25 7.50 3.62 15.00 7.00 3.88 2.75 39.75

1Project Type: E=Education
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No Child Left Inside Recreation and
WASHINGTOy . .
2025-2027 Conservation Office

3. Youth and 4. Organization

Project Name 1. Program 2.Outcomes Community and Partnerships 5. Budget 6. State Parks Total
24-2686 E Palouse Aspiring Land Stewards (PALS) 7.50 4.00 13.50 7.50 4.38 2.75 39.63
24-2270 E Eco-Kayaking After School on the Foss Waterway 7.50 3.38 15.00 7.25 3.75 2.38 39.25
24-2584 E Peak 7 Outdoor Adventures 7.00 4.00 15.00 7.00 3.50 2.75 39.25
24-2591 E Tacoma Outdoor Learning Project 6.50 3.50 16.00 6.00 4.25 3.00 39.25
24-2725 E Cedar High Outdoor Leadership 7.00 3.12 14.00 8.25 3.62 3.00 39.00
24-2768 E Empowering Youth Through Summer Camp Scholarships 7.50 3.50 14.00 7.50 4.12 2.25 38.88
24-2789 E Rites of Passage 7.00 4.12 17.00 5.75 3.75 1.25 38.88
24-2723 E Water Activities on Fidalgo Bay 7.25 3.25 15.50 7.75 2.12 2.75 38.63
24-2274 E Hood Canal Environmental Summer Camps 6.75 3.75 14.00 7.25 3.75 3.00 38.50
24-2578 E Outdoor Education Access for All 7.00 2.88 16.00 7.75 4.25 0.62 38.50
24-2475 E Camp Saturna-Connections Program 7.75 3.75 16.00 6.25 3.25 1.38 38.38
24-2423 E  Wild Skills Outdoor Activities & Mentorship 6.75 3.75 15.50 6.75 3.88 1.62 38.25
24-2468 E Bellevue Four Season Outdoor Adventure Program 6.75 3.50 16.00 5.75 3.50 2.75 38.25
24-2575E Camp Lucy 7.50 4.00 15.50 6.75 2.88 1.62 38.25
24-2675 E Snohomish Summer Colors 6.50 3.12 14.50 8.00 3.50 2.62 38.25
242408 E Outdoor STEAM (Science, Technology, Engineering, Art, 6.75 3.50 15.00 6.50 4.00 5 95 38.00

and Math) Programs for Rural Youth

24-2641 E Supporting Outdoor Play for autistic children 7.75 3.62 15.50 5.25 3.38 2.38 37.88
24-2754 E Immersive Garden, Farm, and Wetlands Field Trips 7.75 3.75 14.50 6.50 3.50 1.75 37.75
24-2798 E African American Weekend 7.75 3.50 15.00 6.00 3.62 1.88 37.75
24-2792 E Youth Sailing Adventure Program 6.25 3.25 15.00 7.00 3.50 2.62 37.63
24-2444 E Out and Proud 6.25 3.62 16.00 5.50 3.62 2.50 37.50
24-2553 E Ziletsia Data Kayak Internship 7.25 3.50 13.00 7.25 3.62 2.75 37.38

1Project Type: E=Education



Tier 2 Preliminary Evaluation Scores =5 S ——

No Child Left Inside Recreation and
WASHINGTOy . .
2025-2027 Conservation Office

3. Youth and 4. Organization

Project Name 1. Program 2.Outcomes Community and Partnerships 5. Budget 6. State Parks Total

24-2594 E Camp Sagebrush 6.86 2.71 14.86 6.57 3.43 2.86 37.29
24-2656 E Tots to the Trees Two: Bigger, Faster, Stronger 6.25 3.25 14.50 7.00 3.75 2.50 37.25
24-2796 E  Khmer Amarak Thommacheate 5.25 3.50 17.50 5.75 3.50 1.50 37.00
24-2794 E WILD at Interlm Community Development Association 7.25 4.00 15.50 5.00 2.75 2.38 36.88
24-2669 E Make A Splash in a Kid's Life Spokane County 6.75 4.12 14.00 7.25 4.00 0.38 36.50
24-2583 E Lake Sammamish STREAM Connections 6.00 3.62 14.00 6.25 3.75 2.75 36.38
24-2745E Explore the Gorge 7.00 3.25 13.50 5.75 3.75 3.00 36.25
24-2593 E Cultivating Reciprocal Relationships with the Land 8.00 3.38 14.50 5.50 3.38 0.88 35.63
24-2559 E Salish Scientists Summer Camp 7.00 3.38 13.50 6.75 2.88 2.00 35.50
24-2710 E Inclusive Sports Development Program 6.00 3.12 15.50 6.00 3.50 1.25 35.38
24-2607 E Nisqually Youth Nature Engagement at Northwest Trek 6.50 2.88 15.00 6.00 3.50 1.25 35.13

Fishing A d Education for Central Washingt
24-2750 E YEU'Ich:g R S R R SR, Busniis ol 6.25 3.12 13.00 7.00 3.38 2.38 35.13
24-2738 E Camp Koinonia Outdoor Education 6.25 3.62 15.50 5.50 3.50 0.50 34.88
24-2719 E Tacoma schoolyard nature challenge 6.00 3.62 14.00 6.00 3.25 1.38 34.25
24-2365 E Forest Education Partnership-Anacortes School District 7.00 3.50 12.00 6.00 3.50 2.00 34.00
24-2570E Leavenworth Nordic Ski Team For All 7.00 2.88 13.00 6.00 2.88 2.12 33.88
24-2769 E Open Trails Camp Access 6.00 3.62 13.00 6.00 3.88 1.38 33.88

Kind ten th h Twelfth Grade Envi tal
24-2660F - Cc earten through TWelrth brade Environmenta 7.25 2.75 11.50 7.50 3.50 1.25 33.75

Education Experiences
24-2784 E Let's Get Outside 6.00 2.75 12.50 7.25 3.12 2.12 33.75

1Project Type: E=Education



Tier 2 Preliminary Evaluation Scores <7, 4 wasHINGTON STATE

No Child Left Inside & Recreation and
WASHINGTO . :
2025-2027 sTae panks | Conservation Office

3. Youth and 4. Organization

Project Name 1. Program 2.Outcomes Community and Partnerships 5. Budget 6. State Parks Total
24-2403 E Swim Toppenish! 6.25 3.75 15.00 5.00 3.00 0.25 33.25
24-2773 E Environmental Education Experiences 5.50 3.62 13.00 7.50 3.38 0.25 33.25
24-2760 E  Young Mariners Initiative Waterfront Field Trips 6.00 3.00 13.00 5.50 3.25 2.38 33.13
24-2327 E Camp Gifford Outdoor Learning Program 6.00 3.25 13.00 5.50 3.38 1.12 32.25
24-2493 E Nature Play and Learn With Greenplay Northwest 5.75 3.00 13.00 5.25 3.75 1.25 32.00
24-2344 E Garden of the Salish Sea Curriculum Shellfish Education 6.00 2.25 8.00 7.75 3.50 2.75 30.25
24-2628 E Forest Friends Outdoor Preschool Program 5.25 3.00 12.00 5.00 3.00 1.62 29.88
24-2720 E Ski, Snowboarding and Snow Sports Lessons 6.75 3.00 10.00 4.75 3.50 1.75 29.75
24-2445 E Vashon Island Sea Kayak Explorer Project 6.25 3.12 9.50 4.00 3.38 2.88 29.13

1Project Type: E=Education



Tier 3 Final Ranking
No Child Left Inside
2025-2027

Project
Number

Rank Score and Type1
1 51.00 24-2400E

50.62 24-2466 E
3 50.38 24-2595E
3 50.38 24-2635E
3 50.38 24-2766 E
6 50.12 24-2540E
7 49.75 24-2273 E
7 49.75 24-2508 E
9 49.57 24-2623 E
10 49.50 24-2486 E
11 49.38 24-2286 E
12 48.75 24-2309 E
13 48.62 24-2621E
14 48.00 24-2510E
14 48.00 24-2663 E
14 48.00 24-2777E

17 47.88 24-2317E

17 47.88 24-2381E
17 47.88 24-2405E
17 47.88 24-2632E
17 47.88 24-2744E
22 47.62 24-2707 E

1Project Type: E=Education

Grant Applicant

Mentoring Urban Students and Teens
Seattle

Methow Salmon Recovery Foundation
Camp Beausite Northwest

Cattail Rising

African Community Housing and Development

Lummi Indian Business Council
Delridge Neighborhood Association
Young Women Empowered

Port Gamble S'Klallam Tribe
Yakima Valley Farm Workers

Asia Pacific Cultural Center

Living Well Kent Collaborative
Spokane Public Schools

Bike Works

Hood Canal School District

Whatcom Community Foundation

Wild Grief

Summer Search

Youth Experiential Training

Whiteswan Environmental

Boys and Girls Clubs of Snohomish County

WASHINGTOy
STATE PARKS
1913

Project Name

Black Youth Around the Sound

Career Explorations Into the Wilds

The Nature Immersion Program

Nature for All: Respite Camp for Disabilities
Cattail Rising Inter-Tribal Youth Traditional Food
Outdoor Education for African Diaspora Youth
Lummi Natural Resources Shelangen Youth
Rooted in Nature: Youth Engagement Initiative
Nature Connections

Strong Family Engagement Camps

Outdoor Adventure Program

Canoeing Program

Outdoor Connections for Immigrant and Refugee Youth
HOPE (Healing Our People through Education)
Together We Ride: Youth Bike Empowerment
Outdoor Learning through BOOTS and BYRDS
Seed to STEM: Outdoor STEM (Science, Technology,
Engineering, and Math) Career Exploration
Healing in Nature for Grieving Youth and Families
Year Around Outdoor Experiences for Youth
South King County: All Youth in Nature Project
Learning from the Homeland Language Camps
Native Traditions Outdoor Education Project 2.0

a

Grant
Request
$99,500

$112,364
$149,730
$150,000
$150,000
$149,840
$148,271
$147,457
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$139,477
$150,000
$131,632
$150,000
$117,161

$150,000

$102,795
$150,000
$150,000
$149,922
$119,936

Applicant
Match
$58,000
$37,455
$49,925
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$49,500
$51,250
$605,665
$64,139
$70,959
$47,500
$50,000
$155,000
$50,000
$96,508

$50,000

$35,500
$50,000
$93,750
$50,000
$40,000

WASHINGTON STATE
Recreation and |
Conservation Office

$157,500
$149,819
$199,655
$200,000
$200,000
$199,840
$197,771
$198,707
$755,665
$214,139
$220,959
$186,977
$200,000
$286,632
$200,000
$213,669

$200,000

$138,295
$200,000
$243,750
$199,922
$159,936



Tier 3 Final Ranking ~ WASHINGTON STATE

No Child Left Inside Recreation and
WASHINGTON . :
2025-2027 Conservation Office

Project

Number Grant Applicant
Rank Score and Type1 Grant Applicant Project Name Request Match

23 47.12 24-2409E Explore Your Wild E:EL?Z?O\:\OW Wild Youth Outdoor Education Recreation $150,000 $317,750  $467,750
24 47.00 24-2263 E The Salish Sea School Ciencia y el Mar (Science and the Sea) $150,000 $50,000 $200,000
24 47.00 24-2291 E Cascadia Conservation District Creating the Next Generation of Conservationists $149,814 $74,001 $223,815
24 47.00 24-2334E YMCA of Greater Seattle YMCA of Greater Seattle BOLD & GOLD $150,000 $50,000 $200,000
24 47.00 24-2786 E Auburn Youth Mountain Bike Project $110,596 $105,660 $216,256
24 47.00 24-2797 E Greatest Matriarchs Society Roots of Resilience: Nature-Based Healing $149,512 $146,880 $296,392
29 46.88 24-2267E CultureSeed Outdoor Mental Health Programing in Southwest $150,000  $50,000  $200,000
Washington
29 46.88 24-2325E Blue Mountain Community Foundation Into the Blue $86,546 $28,850 $115,396
29 46.88 24-2624 E Confluence Project Camp Confluence $147,257 $50,920 $198,177
32 46.57 24-2567 E Spokane Public Schools The Outdoor Experience at On Track Academy $109,056 $120,796 $229,852
33 46.50 24-2481 E Nepal Seattle Hiking Community Himalayan Youth Outdoor Program $150,000 $85,862 $235,862
33 46.50 24-2751E Tacoma Boat Builders Paddling Beyond: Boating for Marginalized Youth $148,862 $49,700 $198,562
35 46.29 24-2370E The Bronze Chapter The Bronze Chapter Enrichment Programming $149,999 $111,401 $261,400
36 46.25 24-2296 E Twin Harbors Waterkeeper Muddy Boots in Your Watershed for Coastal Youth $150,000 $50,000 $200,000
36 46.25 24-2300 E Burien Outdoor Explorers at Seahurst Park $150,000 $50,000 $200,000
38 46.12 24-2727 E Glacier Peak Institute Thriving Diverse STrEaMs $150,000 $158,565 $308,565

Marine Environmental Education for BIPOC (Black,
Indigenous, and People of Color) Youth

40 45.75 24-2332 E Dungeness River Nature Center Watershed Wonders: Exploring the Dungeness River $150,000 $50,525 $200,525
41 45.38 24-2265E Dylan Jude Harrell Community Center Get Outside! $142,381 $127,860 $270,241
Outdoor STEAM (Science, Technology, Engineering, Art, and
Math) Enrichment for Marginalized Youth

39 45.88 24-2605E Sea Potential $132,312 $46,575 $178,887

42 44.88 24-2354 E Building Youth Through Music $133,650 $45,000 $178,650

1Project Type: E=Education



Tier 3 Final Ranking
No Child Left Inside
2025-2027

Project
Number

¥

WASHINGTOy
STATE PARKS

1913

WASHINGTON STATE
Recreatior) and |
Conservation Office

Applicant

Rank Score and Type:l Grant Applicant
43 4475 24-2387 E Lifeline Connections
44 44.62 24-2323 E Pacific Education Institute
45 44.25 24-2724 E Wenatchee River Institute

46 43.00 24-2776 E YMCA Pierce and Kitsap Counties

1Project Type: E=Education

Grant
Project Name Request
Lifeline Connections-Blazing Trails $150,000
Youth Engaged in Sustainable Systems Program $149,944
Outdoor Access for All-Cascades $111,960
EPIC (Environmental Programs In Camp) Outdoor $145,840

Adventure Crew
Total $6,435,814

Match
$326,000 $476,000
$64,988 $214,932
$37,655 $149,615

$53,346 $199,186
$4,107,485 $10,543,299



Tier 3 Final Evaluation Scores ~< WASHINGTON STATE

No Child Left Inside Recreation and
WASHINGTOy . .
2025-2027 Conservation Office

1Project Type: E=Education

Project 4. Organization
Number 3. Youth and and
Rank and Type1 Project Name 1. Program 2.Outcomes Community Partnerships 5. Budget 6. State Parks Total
Point Range 0-10 0-5 0-20 0-10 0-5 0-3
1 24-2400E Black Youth Around the Sound 9.75 4.38 20.00 9.75 4.38 2.75 51.00
2 24-2466 E Career Explorations Into the Wilds 9.75 4.88 19.50 9.00 4.50 3.00 50.63
3 24-2595E The Nature Immersion Program 9.25 4.75 19.50 9.50 4.62 2.75 50.38
3 24-2635E Nature for All: Respite Camp for Disabilities 9.25 4.88 19.50 9.25 4.50 3.00 50.38
3 24-2766 E Cattail Rising Inter-Tribal Youth Traditional Food 9.75 4.50 19.50 9.25 4.38 3.00 50.38
6 24-2540E Outdoor Education for African Diaspora Youth 9.25 4.88 19.00 9.50 4.62 2.88 50.13
7 24-2273E Lummi Natural Resources Shelangen Youth 9.50 4.25 19.00 9.50 4.62 2.88 49.75
7 24-2508 E Rooted in Nature: Youth Engagement Initiative 9.50 4.75 18.50 9.50 4.50 3.00 49.75
9 24-2623E Nature Connections 9.71 4.86 18.29 9.43 4.29 3.00 49.57
10 24-2486 E Strong Family Engagement Camps 9.50 4.62 19.50 9.00 4.50 2.38 49.50
11 24-2286 E Outdoor Adventure Program 9.50 4.25 19.50 8.75 4.38 3.00 49.38
12 24-2309E Canoeing Program 9.50 4.62 18.50 8.75 4.62 2.75 48.75
13 24-2621 E Outdoor Connections for Immigrant and Refugee Youth 9.50 4.38 18.50 9.00 4.25 3.00 48.63
14 24-2510E HOPE (Healing Our People through Education) 9.14 4.00 18.86 9.43 4.00 2.57 48.00
14 24-2663 E Together We Ride: Youth Bike Empowerment 9.00 4.50 19.00 9.25 4.12 2.12 48.00
14 24-2777E Outdoor Learning through BOOTS and BYRDS 9.00 4.25 18.50 8.75 4.50 3.00 48.00
17 242317 ~ced to STEM: Outdoor STEM (Science, Technology, 9.25 4.12 17.50 9.75 4.62 2.62 47.88
Engineering, and Math) Career Exploration
17 24-2381E Healing in Nature for Grieving Youth and Families 9.00 4.50 18.00 8.75 4.62 3.00 47.88
17 24-2405E Year Around Outdoor Experiences for Youth 8.75 4.12 18.50 9.50 4.25 2.75 47.88
17 24-2632E South King County: All Youth in Nature Project 8.75 4.62 18.00 9.00 4.50 3.00 47.88



Tier 3 Final Evaluation Scores ~< WASHINGTON STATE

No Child Left Inside Recreation and
WASHINGTON . :
2025-2027 Conservation Office

Project 4. Organization
Number 3. Youth and and
Rank and Type1 Project Name 1. Program 2.Outcomes Community Partnerships 5. Budget 6. State Parks Total
17 24-2744E Learning from the Homeland Language Camps 9.00 4.75 18.00 8.75 4.62 2.75 47.88
22 24-2707 E Native Traditions Outdoor Education Project 2.0 9.00 4.12 18.50 9.00 4.38 2.62 47.63
53 24-2409 E Explorg Your Wild Youth Outdoor Education Recreation 9.00 4.50 18.00 8.95 4.50 5 88 4713
Excursion
24 24-2263 E Cienciay el Mar (Science and the Sea) 8.75 4.12 18.00 8.75 4.38 3.00 47.00
24 24-2291E Creating the Next Generation of Conservationists 9.50 4.12 17.50 8.50 4.38 3.00 47.00
24 24-2334E YMCA of Greater Seattle BOLD & GOLD 9.00 4.50 18.00 8.50 4.25 2.75 47.00
24 24-2786 E Youth Mountain Bike Project 8.50 4.12 18.50 8.75 4.25 2.88 47.00
24 24-2797 E Roots of Resilience: Nature-Based Healing 8.50 4.50 18.50 8.75 4.00 2.75 47.00
20 24-2267¢ COutdoor Mental Health Programing in Southwest 8.50 4.38 18.00 9.00 412 2.88 46.88
Washington
29 24-2325E Into the Blue 8.25 4.38 18.00 8.75 4.62 2.88 46.88
29 24-2624E Camp Confluence 8.50 4.50 17.50 9.00 4.50 2.88 46.88
32 24-2567E The Outdoor Experience at On Track Academy 8.86 4.29 18.29 7.71 457 2.86 46.57
33 24-2481E Himalayan Youth Outdoor Program 9.50 4.50 16.50 9.00 4.38 2.62 46.50
33 24-2751E Paddling Beyond: Boating for Marginalized Youth 8.75 4.38 18.00 8.75 4.38 2.25 46.50
35 24-2370E The Bronze Chapter Enrichment Programming 9.14 457 17.14 8.29 4.29 2.86 46.29
36 24-2296 E Muddy Boots in Your Watershed for Coastal Youth 8.25 4.00 18.50 8.00 4.50 3.00 46.25
36 24-2300E Outdoor Explorers at Seahurst Park 8.75 4.38 17.00 9.00 4.25 2.88 46.25
38 24-2727 E Thriving Diverse STrEaMs 7.75 4.12 18.00 8.75 4.50 3.00 46.13

Marine Environmental Education for BIPOC (Black,

39 24-2605E
Indigenous, and People of Color) Youth

8.50 4.25 18.50 8.00 4.25 2.38 45.88

1Project Type: E=Education



Tier 3 Final Evaluation Scores L 4 WASHINGTON STATE

No Child Left Inside & Recreation and
WASHINGTO , . :
2025-2027 sTae panks , Conservation Office

Project 4. Organization
Number 3. Youth and and
Rank and Type1 Project Name 1. Program 2.Outcomes Community Partnerships 5. Budget 6. State Parks Total
40 24-2332E Watershed Wonders: Exploring the Dungeness River 8.50 4.12 17.00 8.75 4.38 3.00 45.75
41 24-2265E Get Outside! 8.75 4.38 16.50 8.50 4.38 2.88 45.38

Outdoor STEAM (Science, Technology, Engineering, Art, and

42 24-2354 E 8.50 4.00 18.00 7.50 4.00 2.88 44.88
Math) Enrichment for Marginalized Youth

43 24-2387 E Lifeline Connections-Blazing Trails 8.25 4.38 17.50 8.25 4.12 2.25 44.75

44 24-2323E Youth Engaged in Sustainable Systems Program 8.50 3.50 17.50 8.25 4.38 2.50 44.63

45 24-2724 E Outdoor Access for All-Cascades 9.25 4.12 16.50 7.25 4.12 3.00 44.25

16 242776 Cr\C (Environmental Programs In Camp) Outdoor 7.75 4.12 17.00 7.50 4.25 2.38 43.00

Adventure Crew

1Project Type: E=Education



Tier 3 Preliminary Ranking
No Child Left Inside

2025-2027

Invited to
Q&A Session Score
Yes 49.50
Yes 49.38
Yes 49.25
Yes 48.88
Yes 48.88
Yes 48.88
Yes 48.62
Yes 48.43
Yes 48.38
Yes 48.29
Yes 48.25
Yes 48.25
Yes 48.12
Yes 48.12
Yes 48.12
Yes 47.88
Yes 47.75
Yes 47.62
Yes 47.62
Yes 47.50
Yes 47.25

Project
Number

and Type1
24-2273 E
24-2595 E
24-2540 E
24-2405 E
24-2635 E
24-2766 E
24-2508 E
24-2623 E
24-2707 E
24-2510 E
24-2486 E
24-2786 E

24-2317E

24-2334 E
24-2777E
24-2381E
24-2400 E
24-2286 E

24-2409 E

24-2296 E
24-2744 E

1Project Type: E=Education

Grant Applicant
Lummi Indian Business Council
Methow Salmon Recovery Found

African Community Housing and Development

Summer Search

Camp Beausite Northwest

Cattail Rising

Delridge Neighborhood Association
Young Women Empowered

Boys and Girls Clubs of Snohomish County

Spokane Public Schools
Port Gamble S'Klallam Tribe
Auburn

Whatcom Community Foundation

YMCA of Greater Seattle

Hood Canal School District

Wild Grief

Mentoring Urban Students and Teens
Yakima Valley Farm Workers

Explore Your Wild

Twin Harbors Waterkeeper
Whiteswan Environmental

WASHINGTOy
STATE PARKS

1913

Project Name

Lummi Natural Resources Shelangen Youth

The Nature Immersion Program

Outdoor Education for African Diaspora Youth
Year Around Outdoor Experiences for Youth
Nature for All: Respite Camp for Disabilities
Cattail Rising Inter-Tribal Youth Traditional Food
Rooted in Nature: Youth Engagement Initiative
Nature Connections

Native Traditions Outdoor Education Project 2.0
HOPE (Healing Our People through Education)
Strong Family Engagement Camps

Youth Mountain Bike Project

Seed to STEM: Outdoor STEM (Science, Technology,
Engineering, and Math) Career Exploration

YMCA of Greater Seattle BOLD & GOLD

Outdoor Learning through BOOTS and BYRDS
Healing in Nature for Grieving Youth and Families
Black Youth Around the Sound

Outdoor Adventure Program

Explore Your Wild Youth Outdoor Education Recreation
Excursion

Muddy Boots in your Watershed for Coastal Youth
Learning from the Homeland Language Camps

¥

Grant
Request
$148,271
$149,730
$149,840
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$147,457
$150,000
$119,936
$131,632
$150,000
$110,596

$150,000

$150,000
$117,161
$102,795

$99,500
$150,000

$150,000

$150,000
$149,922

WASHINGTON STATE
Recreatior) and |
Conservation Office

Applicant
Match
$49,500
$49,925
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$51,250
$605,665
$40,000
$155,000
$64,139
$105,660

$50,000

$50,000
$96,508
$35,500
$58,000
$70,959

$317,750

$50,000
$50,000

$197,771
$199,655
$199,840
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$198,707
$755,665
$159,936
$286,632
$214,139
$216,256

$200,000

$200,000
$213,669
$138,295
$157,500
$220,959

$467,750

$200,000
$199,922



Tier 3 Preliminary Ranking
No Child Left Inside

2025-2027

Invited to

Q&A Session Score

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

47.00

47.00
46.88
46.88
46.88
46.75
46.75
46.75
46.62

46.62

46.50
46.38
46.14
46.00

46.00

46.00
45.88
45.62
45.38
45.29

Project
Number

and Type1

24-2267 E

24-2632 E
24-2291E
24-2466 E
24-2621E
24-2309 E
24-2325 E
24-2663 E
24-2263 E

24-2605 E

24-2751E
24-2624 E
24-2370 E
24-2332 E

24-2354 E

24-2481E
24-2300 E
24-2727E
24-2724 E
24-2567 E

1Project Type: E=Education

Grant Applicant
CultureSeed

Youth Experiential Training
Cascadia Conservation District
Seattle

Living Well Kent Collaborative
Asia Pacific Cultural Center

Blue Mountain Community Foundation

Bike Works
The Salish Sea School

Sea Potential

Tacoma Boat Builders
Confluence Project

The Bronze Chapter
Dungeness River Nature Center

Building Youth Through Music

Nepal Seattle Hiking Community
Burien

Glacier Peak Institute
Wenatchee River Institute
Spokane Public Schools

WASHINGTOy
STATE PARKS

1913

Project Name

Outdoor Mental Health Programing in Southwest
Washington

Outdoor Experiential Education for Spokane Youth
Creating the Next Generation of Conservationists
Career Explorations Into the Wilds

Outdoor Connections for Immigrant and Refugee Youth
Canoeing Program

Into the Blue

Together We Ride: Youth Bike Empowerment
Ciencia y el Mar (Science and the Sea)

Marine Environmental Education for BIPOC (Black,
Indigenous, and People of Color) Youth

Paddling Beyond: Boating for Marginalized Youth
Camp Confluence

The Bronze Chapter Enrichment Programming
Watershed Wonders: Exploring the Dungeness River
Outdoor STEAM (Science, Technology, Engineering, Art,
and Math) Enrichment for Marginalized Youth
Himalayan Youth Outdoor Program

Outdoor Explorers at Seahurst Park

Thriving Diverse STrEaMs

Outdoor Access for All-Cascades

The Outdoor Experience at On Track Academy

¥

Grant
Request

$150,000

$150,000
$149,814
$112,364
$150,000
$139,477

$86,546
$150,000
$150,000

$132,312

$148,862
$147,257
$149,999
$150,000

$133,650

$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$111,960
$109,056

WASHINGTON STATE
Recreatior) and |
Conservation Office

Applicant
Match

$50,000

$93,750
$74,001
$37,455
$50,000
$47,500
$28,850
$50,000
$50,000

$46,575

$49,700
$50,920
$111,401
$50,525

$45,000

$85,862
$50,000
$158,565
$37,655
$120,796

$200,000

$243,750
$223,815
$149,819
$200,000
$186,977
$115,396
$200,000
$200,000

$178,887

$198,562
$198,177
$261,400
$200,525

$178,650

$235,862
$200,000
$308,565
$149,615
$229,852



Tier 3 Preliminary Ranking
No Child Left Inside

2025-2027

Invited to
Q&A Session Score
Yes 45.25
Yes 45.25
Yes 45.25
Yes 45.12
Yes 45.12
No 44,75
No 44,75
No 44.62
No 44.62
No 44.62
No 44,50
No 44 .43
No 44.38
No 4425
No 44,25
No 4425
No 44,25
No 4425

Project
Number

and Type1
24-2265 E
24-2323 E
24-2797 E
24-2387 E

24-2776 E
24-2589 E

24-2783 E

24-2526 E

24-2550 E

24-2716 E
24-2676 E
24-2424 E
24-2511E
24-2266 E
24-2333 E
24-2429 E
24-2474 E

24-2678 E

1Project Type: E=Education

Grant Applicant

Dylan Jude Harrell Community Center
Pacific Education Institute

Greatest Matriarchs Society

Lifeline Connections

YMCA Pierce and Kitsap Counties
Community Boating Center

Wild Whatcom

Lower Columbia Fish Enhancement Group

Wa-Ya Outdoor Institute

Pierce County

Post 84

EarthCorps

Compass Health

North Cascades Institute
Columbia Springs

Lower Columbia School Gardens
Lower Columbia Estuary Partner

The Service Board

WASHINGTOy
STATE PARKS

1913

Project Name

Get Outside!

Youth Engaged in Sustainable Systems Program
Roots of Resilience: Nature-Based Healing
Lifeline Connections-Blazing Trails

EPIC (Environmental Programs In Camp) Outdoor
Adventure Crew

Salish Sea Experience

Outdoor Education Access for Students with Disabilities

Seeds to Salmon: Outdoor Education in Southwest
Washington

Native Culture and Outdoor Summer Leadership
Program

Pierce Outdoor LIFE

Increasing Student-Led Outdoor Education Access
EarthCorps Green Stewards Program

Camp Mariposa

Youth Leadership Adventures

Columbia Springs Inspires Environmental Leaders
Outdoor Education in Cowlitz County School Gardens
Southwest Washington Education Outdoors
Summits, Cities and Seas: BIPoC (Black, Indigenous, and
People of Color) Youth Exploration

¥

Grant
Request
$142,381
$149,944
$149,512
$150,000

$145,840
$150,000

$126,181
$112,494

$125,000

$145,474
$100,773
$148,761
$149,149
$149,600
$148,434
$149,414
$149,132

$112,500

WASHINGTON STATE
Recreatior) and |
Conservation Office

Applicant
Match
$127,860
$64,988
$146,880
$326,000

$53,346
$50,000
$42,245

$37,500

$42,000

$190,303
$335,280
$83,017
$143,698
$199,980
$119,100
$50,000
$49,715

$37,500

$270,241
$214,932
$296,392
$476,000

$199,186
$200,000
$168,426

$149,994

$167,000

$335,777
$436,053
$231,778
$292,847
$349,580
$267,534
$199,414
$198,847

$150,000



Tier 3 Preliminary Ranking
No Child Left Inside

2025-2027

Invited to

Q&A Session Score

No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No

No

No

No
No
No
No

44.12

44.00
43.88
43.71
43.50
43.38
43.25
43.25
43.12
43.12
42.50
42.25

42.25
41.62
41.50

40.50
40.50
40.38
40.25

Project
Number

and Type1

24-2345 E

24-2467 E
24-2667 E
24-2709 E
24-2492 E
24-2592 E
24-2582 E
24-2674 E
24-2376 E
24-2535E
24-2693 E
24-2268 E

24-2788 E
24-2729 E
24-2689 E

24-2289 E
24-2442 E
24-2542 E
24-2349 E

1Project Type: E=Education

Grant Applicant
Naturebridge

Garden-Raised Bounty

Sahale Outdoors

Bridging Cultural Gaps

Unleash the Brilliance

Buffalo Soldiers of Seattle

Girl Scouts of Western Washington

East African Community Services
Lakewood

Skagit Fish Enhancement Group

North Olympic Salmon Coalition
Woodland Park Zoo

Camp Fire USA North Central Washington
Council

Mid Sound Fisheries Enhancement Group

Bellevue Boys and Girls Club

Farmer Frog

Summit Public Schools
Whatcom Family YMCA
Whidbey Camano Land Trust

WASHINGTOy
STATE PARKS

1913

Project Name

Expanding Access to Youth Environmental Education at
Olympic

Growing GRuB’s Field Trip Program

ABLE (Adventure, Belong, Learn, Explore)

Bridging Cultural Gaps Green

Unleash the Brilliance Youth Outside Experience
Buffalo Soldiers of Seattle Outdoor Education Program
Girl Scouts of Western Washington Affinity Camps
SPARK: Sports and Outdoor Explorer Club

Explore Lakewood

Streamside Science and Service

Salmon Forest Partnership Program

EcoSpark Pilot Program

Empowering Youth Through Outdoor Experiences

South King County Salmon + Legacy Project Learning
Travel Camps for Bellevue Youth in Grades Four through
Twelve

Foodshed in the Watershed: Growing with Nature
Expeditions

Y Adventure School, Whatcom County

Connecting Kids to Conservation

¥

Grant
Request

$150,000

$149,996
$149,990
$150,000
$150,000
$148,952
$150,000
$150,000
$112,500
$122,007
$127,132
$140,334

$150,000
$149,996
$150,000

$149,925
$98,780
$94,800
$140,327

WASHINGTON STATE
Recreatior) and |
Conservation Office

Applicant
Match

$50,000

$54,800
$190,512
$50,000
$50,000
$85,000
$50,000
$56,759
$37,500
$45,000
$60,710
$47,574

$50,621
$210,000
$50,100

$78,000
$51,220
$32,800
$49,000

$200,000

$204,796
$340,502
$200,000
$200,000
$233,952
$200,000
$206,759
$150,000
$167,007
$187,842
$187,908

$200,621
$359,996
$200,100

$227,925
$150,000
$127,600
$189,327



Tier 3 Preliminary Ranking ~< WASHINGTON STATE

No Child Left Inside Recreation and
WASHINGTO . :
2025-2027 sTae panks Conservation Office

Project
Invited to Number Grant Applicant
Q&A Session Score and Type1 Grant Applicant Project Name Request Match
No 40.00 24-2657 Danbridge Island Metropolitan Park and Student Conservation Corps $114,203  $55,892  $170,095
Recreation District
No 39.88 24-2394 E San Juan Islands Conservation District Gaining Ecological Literacy in the Salish Sea $148,072 $52,500 $200,572
No 39.50 24-2552 E Mountains to Sound Greenway Trust Greenway Education Program $149,347 $49,900 $199,247
No 39.50 24-2563 E Community Wellness Project JeffCo Food and Farm Education $137,550 $48,250 $185,800
No 39.38 24-2507 E King Conservation District Washington Envirothon Engagement Initiative $112,500 $37,500 $150,000
No 38.25 24-2311 E Impact Public Schools Impact: Outdoor and Physical Education $150,000 $68,945 $218,945
No 38.25 24-2498 E Camp Fire USA Central Puget Sound Outdoor Education Programming $150,000 $96,440 $246,440
No 34.62 24-2310E Yakima Area Arboretum Getting Yakima's Youth Outside $91,085 $36,112 $127,197
No 33.75 24-2471E Friends of Camp Gallagher Camp Gallagher Outdoor School $114,256 $47,964 $162,220
No 32.50 24-2795E Dorsett Consulting Challenge Tri-Cities Ropes Challenge Course $149,875 $136,000 $285,875
No 32.25 24-2271E YMCA of Snohomish County Camp Casey Outdoor Experiences Project $146,564 $504,906 $651,470
No 31.12 24-2757 E Friends of Issaquah Salmon Hatchery Salmon Hatchery Kids Tours Program $128,603 $82,000 $210,603

Total $12,429,520 $8,003,828 $20,433,348

1Project Type: E=Education



Tier 3 Preliminary Evaluation Scores =5 N ——

No Child Left Inside Recreation and
WASHINGTOy . .
2025-2027 Conservation Office

Project

Number and 3. Youth and 4. Organization and

Type1 Project Name 1. Program 2. Outcomes Community Partnerships 5. Budget 6. State Parks Total

Point Range 0-10 0-5 0-20 0-10 0-5 0-3
24-2273 E  Lummi Natural Resources Shelangen Youth 9.50 4.12 19.00 9.50 4.50 2.88 49.50
24-2595 E  The Nature Immersion Program 8.75 4.50 19.50 9.25 4.62 2.75 49.38
24-2540E  Outdoor Education for African Diaspora Youth 9.00 4.88 18.50 9.50 4.50 2.88 49.25
24-2405E  Year Around Outdoor Experiences for Youth 8.75 4.38 19.00 9.75 4.25 2.75 48.88
24-2635E  Nature for All: Respite Camp for Disabilities 9.25 4.50 19.00 8.75 4.38 3.00 48.88
24-2766 E  Cattail Rising Inter-Tribal Youth Traditional Food 9.50 4.38 19.00 8.75 4.25 3.00 48.88
24-2508 E  Rooted in Nature: Youth Engagement Initiative 9.50 4.75 17.50 9.50 4.50 2.88 48.63
24-2623 E  Nature Connections 9.43 4.57 17.71 9.43 4.29 3.00 48.43
24-2707 E  Native Traditions Outdoor Education Project 2.0 9.00 4.25 18.50 9.25 4.50 2.88 48.38
24-2510E  HOPE (Healing Our People through Education) 9.43 4.14 18.86 9.14 4.14 2.57 48.29
24-2486 E  Strong Family Engagement Camps 9.25 4.50 19.00 8.75 4.38 2.38 48.25
24-2786 E  Youth Mountain Bike Project 8.75 4.25 19.00 9.00 4.38 2.88 48.25
242317 °ed to STEM: Outdoor STEM (Science, Technology, 9.25 438 17.50 9.75 4.62 2.62 48.13
Engineering, and Math) Career Exploration
24-2334E  YMCA of Greater Seattle BOLD & GOLD 9.25 4.50 18.00 9.25 4.38 2.75 48.13
24-2777 E  Outdoor Learning through BOOTS and BYRDS 9.00 4.12 18.50 9.00 4.50 3.00 48.13
24-2381 E  Healing in Nature for Grieving Youth and Families 9.00 4.38 18.00 9.00 4.50 3.00 47.88
24-2400 E  Black Youth Around the Sound 9.25 3.88 18.50 9.00 4.38 2.75 47.75
24-2286 E  Outdoor Adventure Program 9.00 3.75 19.00 8.50 4.38 3.00 47.63
242405 E Explor(.e Your Wild Youth Outdoor Education Recreation 9.00 4.50 18.00 8.75 4.50 5 88 47.63
Excursion
24-2296 E  Muddy Boots in Your Watershed for Coastal Youth 8.75 4.25 18.50 8.50 4.50 3.00 47.50

1Project Type: E=Education



Tier 3 Preliminary Evaluation Scores =5 N ——

No Child Left Inside Recreation and
WASHINGTOy . .
2025-2027 Conservation Office

Project
Number and 3. Youth and 4. Organization and
Type1 Project Name 1. Program 2. Outcomes Community Partnerships 5. Budget 6. State Parks Total
24-2744 E  Learning from the Homeland Language Camps 9.00 4.62 17.50 8.75 4.62 2.75 47.25
242067 Outdoor Mental Health Programing in Southwest 9.00 4.25 17.50 9.25 4.12 2.88 47.00
Washington
24-2632 E  Outdoor Experiential Education for Spokane Youth 8.50 4.50 17.50 9.00 4.50 3.00 47.00
24-2291E  Creating the Next Generation of Conservationists 9.50 4.25 17.50 8.50 4.12 3.00 46.88
24-2466 E  Career Explorations Into the wilds 8.75 4.50 18.50 8.25 4.00 2.88 46.88
24-2621 E  Outdoor Connections for Immigrant and Refugee Youth 9.00 4.12 18.00 8.50 4.25 3.00 46.88
24-2309E Canoeing Program 9.00 4.38 17.50 8.50 4.62 2.75 46.75
24-2325E  Into the Blue 8.25 4.00 18.50 8.75 4.38 2.88 46.75
24-2663 E  Together We Ride: Youth Bike Empowerment 9.00 4.50 19.00 8.75 4.00 1.50 46.75
24-2263 E  Ciencia y el Mar (Science and the Sea) 8.25 4.25 18.00 8.75 4.38 3.00 46.63
24-2605 E Ma.rine Environmental Education for BIPOC (Black, 9.95 4.95 18.00 8.50 4.95 5 38 46.63
Indigenous, and People of Color) Youth
24-2751E  Paddling Beyond: Boating for Marginalized Youth 8.75 4.38 18.00 8.75 4.38 2.25 46.50
24-2624 E  Camp Confluence 9.00 4.50 16.50 9.00 4.50 2.88 46.38
24-2370E  The Bronze Chapter Enrichment Programming 9.14 4.14 17.14 8.57 4.29 2.86 46.14
24-2332 E  Watershed Wonders: Exploring the Dungeness River 8.50 4.38 17.00 8.75 4.38 3.00 46.00
242354 Outdoor STEAM (Science, Technology, Engineering, Art, 8.75 4.12 18.00 8.25 4.00 2.88 46.00
and Math) Enrichment for Marginalized Youth
24-2481 E  Himalayan Youth Outdoor Program 9.25 4.75 16.50 8.25 4.38 2.88 46.00
24-2300 E  Outdoor Explorers at Seahurst Park 8.75 4.25 17.00 8.75 4.25 2.88 45.88
24-2727 E  Thriving Diverse STrEaMs 8.00 4.12 17.50 8.50 4.50 3.00 45.63
24-2724 E  Outdoor Access for All-Cascades 9.50 4.25 16.50 8.00 4.12 3.00 45.38

1Project Type: E=Education
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No Child Left Inside Recreation and
WASHINGTO . :
2025-2027 sTae panks Conservation Office

Project
Number and 3. Youth and 4. Organization and
Type1 Project Name 1. Program 2.Outcomes Community Partnerships 5. Budget 6. State Parks Total
24-2567 E  The Outdoor Experience at On Track Academy 8.57 4.00 17.14 8.00 4.71 2.86 45.29
24-2265E  Get Outside! 8.00 4.25 17.50 8.25 4.38 2.88 45.25
24-2323 E  Youth Engaged in Sustainable Systems Program 8.50 3.88 17.50 8.50 4.50 2.38 45.25
24-2797 E  Roots of Resilience: Nature-Based Healing 8.50 4.38 18.00 8.00 3.62 2.75 45.25
24-2387 E  Lifeline Connections-Blazing Trails 8.50 4.50 17.50 8.00 4.38 2.25 45.13
242776  C"'C (Environmental Programs In Camp) Outdoor 8.00 4.38 18.00 8.00 4.25 2.50 45.13
Adventure Crew
24-2589 E  Salish Sea Experience 8.50 4.12 17.00 8.00 4.38 2.75 44.75
24-2783 E  Outdoor Education Access for Students with Disabilities 8.75 4.38 16.50 8.25 4.25 2.62 44.75
94-7526 E Seeds.to Salmon: Outdoor Education in Southwest 8.50 412 16.50 8.00 4.62 5 88 44.63
Washington
94-9550 E Native Culture and Outdoor Summer Leadership 8.50 3.75 16.00 9.00 4.50 5 88 44.63
Program
24-2716 E  Pierce Outdoor LIFE 8.25 4.25 18.00 7.50 3.88 2.75 44.63
24-2676 E  Increasing Student-led Outdoor Education Access 8.25 4.25 16.50 8.25 4.25 3.00 44.50
24-2424 E  EarthCorps Green Stewards Program 8.29 4.14 17.14 8.00 4.14 2.71 44.43
24-2511E Camp Mariposa 8.50 3.88 17.50 7.75 4.12 2.62 44.38
24-2266 E  Youth Leadership Adventures 8.50 4.38 16.50 8.50 3.88 2.50 44.25
24-2333 E  Columbia Springs Inspires Environmental Leaders 8.50 3.88 16.50 8.25 4.12 3.00 44.25
24-2429 E  Outdoor Education in Cowlitz County School Gardens 8.75 4.50 16.50 8.00 4.38 2.12 44.25
24-2474 E  Southwest Washington Education Outdoors 7.75 4.25 16.50 8.25 4.62 2.88 44.25

1Project Type: E=Education
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No Child Left Inside Recreation and
WASHINGTOy . .
2025-2027 Conservation Office

Project
Number and 3. Youth and 4. Organization and
Type1 Project Name 1. Program 2.Outcomes Community Partnerships 5. Budget 6. State Parks Total
Summits, Cities & Seas: BIPoC (Black, Indigenous, and
24-2678 E . 8.50 3.88 16.00 8.50 4.38 3.00 44.25
People of Color)Youth Exploration
942345 E Expanc.jing Access to Youth Environmental Education at 8.75 412 16.50 8.00 3 88 5 88 44.13
Olympic
24-2467 E  Growing GRuB’s Field Trip Program 8.25 4.50 16.50 8.50 4.25 2.00 44.00
24-2667 E  ABLE (Adventure, Belong, Learn, Explore) 8.25 3.62 17.00 8.00 4.00 3.00 43.88
24-2709 E  Bridging Cultural Gaps Green 8.00 4.00 16.57 8.29 4.00 2.86 43.71
24-2492 E  Unleash the Brilliance Youth Outside Experience 7.75 4.12 16.50 7.75 4.38 3.00 43.50
24-2592 E  Buffalo Soldiers of Seattle Outdoor Education Program 8.00 4.00 16.00 8.75 4.00 2.62 43.38
24-2582 E  Girl Scouts of Western Washington Affinity Camps 7.75 4.50 17.00 7.75 4.00 2.25 43.25
24-2674 E  SPARK: Sports and Outdoor Explorer Club 8.25 412 17.00 7.25 3.62 3.00 43.25
24-2376 E  Explore Lakewood 8.00 3.88 16.50 8.25 4.12 2.38 43.13
24-2535E  Streamside Science and Service 8.00 3.88 16.50 7.75 4.12 2.88 43.13
24-2693 E  Salmon Forest Partnership Program 8.00 3.62 16.00 7.75 4.50 2.62 42.50
24-2268 E  EcoSpark Pilot Program 7.75 4.25 16.00 7.50 4.00 2.75 42.25
24-2788 E  Empowering Youth Through Outdoor Experiences 7.75 4.00 16.00 7.75 3.88 2.88 42.25
24-2729 E  South King County Salmon + Legacy Project Learning 7.75 3.75 15.50 7.50 4.25 2.88 41.63
24-7689 E Travel Camps for Bellevue Youth in Grades Four Through 200 4.00 16.50 795 3.75 3.00 41.50
Twelve
24-2289E Foodshed in the Watershed: Growing with Nature 7.50 4.38 14.50 8.25 4.38 1.50 40.50
24-2442 E  Expeditions 7.50 4.00 15.00 7.25 4.00 2.75 40.50
24-2542 E Y Adventure School, Whatcom County 7.25 3.88 15.00 7.50 3.75 3.00 40.38
24-2349E  Connecting Kids to Conservation 7.75 3.88 14.50 7.50 4.50 2.12 40.25

1Project Type: E=Education



Tier 3 Preliminary Evaluation Scores L . A WasHINGTON STATE

No Child Left Inside ' Recreation and
WASHINGTO . :
2025-2027 sTae panks Conservation Office

Project

Number and 3. Youth and 4. Organization and

Type1 Project Name 1. Program 2.Outcomes Community Partnerships 5. Budget 6. State Parks Total
24-2657 E  Student Conservation Corps 7.50 3.75 14.50 7.50 4.00 2.75 40.00
24-2394 E  Gaining Ecological Literacy in the Salish Sea 8.25 3.88 13.50 7.25 4.00 3.00 39.88
24-2552 E  Greenway Education Program 8.25 3.75 13.50 7.25 4.00 2.75 39.50
24-2563 E  JeffCo Food and Farm Education 8.00 3.62 14.50 7.75 4.12 1.50 39.50
24-2507 E  Washington Envirothon Engagement Initiative 7.00 3.62 14.00 7.75 4.25 2.75 39.38
24-2311E Impact: Outdoor and Physical Education 6.50 3.12 16.00 7.00 3.38 2.25 38.25
24-2498 E  Outdoor Education Programming 7.25 3.75 15.00 7.00 4.00 1.25 38.25
24-2310E  Getting Yakima's Youth Outside 6.75 3.25 12.50 6.25 3.62 2.25 34.63
24-2471 E  Camp Gallagher Outdoor School 6.50 3.12 13.00 5.25 3.88 2.00 33.75
24-2795E  Challenge Tri-Cities Ropes Challenge Course 5.75 3.25 13.00 6.25 2.88 1.38 32.50
24-2271 E  YMCA Camp Casey Outdoor Experiences Project 5.50 2.75 12.00 6.75 3.00 2.25 32.25
24-2757 E  Salmon Hatchery Kids Tours Program 5.50 2.62 11.00 6.00 3.50 2.50 31.13

1Project Type: E=Education
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